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Airport Emergency Service (AES) Charges

General

All air carriers,

ground

handling

agents,

facilities

managers,

project/maintenance contractors, owners, and all tenants or any of your
contractors or sub-contractors operating within Changi Airport or the Changi
Airfreight Centre are required to comply with all fire safety requirements,
safety instructions, permit to work system and hot work procedures required
by SCDF and as stipulated by Changi Airport Group’s (CAG) Fire Safety

Manual.

To prevent abuse of AES resources, CAG’s AES Division may levy a
service charge on the above-mentioned parties for any of the following

services:

I. Removal of Fuel Hazards
. Refuelling / Defuelling Standby
iii. Explosives Escort

V. Hot Works Standby
V. First Aid Firefighting Application (FAFA) training
Vi. False fire alarm activation turnout

Vii. Vehicle escort

Viil. Fire Patroller duties

The scheduled activation rates in the event of the above-mentioned

services are:
Service Charge without Charge with
9% GST 9% GST
1| Fire Vehicle S$600.00 siEmAgp | PSSR e liliner
part thereof
Sea Rescue per rescue craft per
e Craft SRILOLIOD L 00D hour or part thereof
Fire Officer per officer per hour or
3 (SAEO) S$100.00 S$109.00 part thereof
Firefighter per firefighter per hour
4 (AEO) SHS0LTY SHERAD or part thereof
5 Engineer and S$400.00 or S$436.00 or er team per incident
Technicians S$500.00 s$545.00 | P P
6 | Auxiliary Police S$400.00 S$436.00 per team per incident

»
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Aeronautical Charges

Landing Charges

The landing charges are based on the maximum taxi weight for each

aircraft.

Landing Charge for Aircraft

Maximum Taxi Weight

With effect from 1 April 2023

Fixed Charge

Rate per tonne or part thereof

Maximum Taxi Weight

Landing Charge for Aircraft

Up to 50 tonnes - S$12.30

51 to 100 tonnes S$615.00 Ovesr$5104t.§§nes
101 to 360 tonnes S$1,332.50 Oveffgé';%nes
Over 360 tonnes S$4,478.50 Ovef’iég 'S)?mes
Minimum Charge S$227.00

With effect from 1 April 2024

Fixed Charge

Rate per tonne or part thereof

Up to 50 tonnes - S$12.45

51 to 100 tonnes S$622.50 Ovesr'$5104£gnes
101 to 360 tonnes S$1,347.50 oVerSfcl)g't%%nes
Over 360 tonnes S%$4,519.50 OverS§(:3L8 .tA(f)?mes
Minimum Charge S$229.00

An off-peak discount of 40% is given to flights meeting the following criteria:

- The aircraft should arrive and depart between 02:00 and 06:00 hours

(same day); and

- The aircraft used should meet the noise emission standards of ICAO
Annex 16 Chapter 3 and Chapter 4.

Late payment of amount(s) due to CAG are subject to a late payment interest charge at
the prevailing rate of 8% per annum, such rate being subject to change from time to time.
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Parking Charges

The Parking Charges for aircraft are based on the area occupied.
(Span of aircraft x Maximum length). The Parking Charges are charged per
24 hours or part thereof, with the first 3 hours free. The same Parking Charge
shall be payable for the parking of a freighter aircraft for the first 3 hours or
part thereof at a freighter bay.

Aircraft Parking Charge (with effect from 1 April 2023)

Span of aircraft x Charge per 24 hours or part thereof after the first 3
Maximum length hours of free parking
Up to 1,000 sgm S$52.00

1,001 to 1,500 sgm S$77.40

1,501 to 2,000 sgm S$103.00

S$103.00 + S$5.10 per 100 sgm or part thereof
in excess of 2,000 sgm

Exceeding 2,000 sgm
Aircraft Parking Charge (with effect from 1 April 2024)

Span of aircraft x Charge per 24 hours or part thereof after the first 3
Maximum length hours of free parking
Up to 1,000 sgm S$52.50

1,001 to 1,500 sqm S$78.20

1,501 to 2,000 sqm S$104.00

S$104.00 + S$5.15 per 100 sgm or part thereof
in excess of 2,000 sgm

Exceeding 2,000 sgm

Aircraft Parking Charge for a Continuous Period
If an aircraft is parked at any place in Singapore Changi Airport for a continuous
period of 30 days or more, the parking fee payable shall be:

30 to 59 days 2 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
60 to 89 days 3 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
90 to 119 days 4 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
120 to 149 days 5 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
150 to 179 days 6 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
180 to 209 days 7 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
210 to 239 days 8 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
240 to 269 days 9 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof
270 days or more 10 times the parking fee for each period of 24 hours or part thereof

the prevailing rate of 8% per annum, such rate being subject to change from time to time.

»
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Aerobridge Fees

The Aerobridge Fees are charged for the first 3 hours and for each
subsequent hour. The fees for the first 3 hours and each subsequent hour
are as below:

Aircraft Seating Capacity ‘ With effect from 1 April 2023
Up to 150 seats S$90.40
151 - 250 seats S$175.20
251 - 350 seats S$233.50
351 - 450 seats S$339.70
Over 450 seats S$530.90
Aircraft Seating Capacity With effect from 1 April 2024
Up to 150 seats S$91.30
151 - 250 seats S$177.00
251 - 350 seats S$235.80
351 - 450 seats S$343.10
Over 450 seats S$536.20

Late payment of amount(s) due to CAG are subject to a late payment interest charge at
the prevailing rate of 8% per annum, such rate being subject to change from time to time.
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Passenger Charges

The table below shows the split of the Passenger Service and Security Fee
(PSSF), Aviation Levy (AL) and Airport Development Levy (ADL) applicable
from 1 April 2023. The tax codes for the charges are as below:

I Passenger Service and Security Fee — SG
. Aviation Levy — OP
Iii. Airport Development Levy — L7

Applicable from 1 April 2023 till 31 March 2024

Passenger Type

PSSF
(Inclusive of
GST)

Aviation
Levy*

Airport
Development
Levy*

Total

Departing Origin-
Destination (O/D)

passengers at Changi AR S$8.00 S$10.80 $$62.20
Airport

Departing

Transit/Transfer (T/T) S$6.00 A a0 S

passengers at Changi
Airport
* Not subjected to GST

The PSSF will be adjusted by S$3.00 for departing O/D passengers who
travel from 1 April 2024, as shown below. There will be no change to the
PSSF paid by T/T passengers. Aviation Levy (for departing O/D passengers)
and ADL (for all departing O/D and T/T passengers) will continue to be
applicable at the rates shown above.

Applicable from 1 April 2024 till 31 March 2025

Passenger Type

Departing Origin-
Destination (O/D)

PSSF
(Inclusive of
GST)

Aviation
Levy*

Airport
Development
Levy*

Total

passengers at Changi
Airport

passengers at Changi 5$46.40 S$8.00 S$10.80 S$65.20
Airport

Departing

Transit/Transfer (T/T) S$6.00 < S —

* Not subjected to GST

S

L
CHANGI



List of Fees and Charges Applicable at Changi Airport (updated as at 1 January 2024)

8

Car Park Charges

Carpark ‘ Rates for Cars

T1, T2, T3& T4 S$0.04 per minute

T2 — Hub & Spoke
Car Park
(between T2 and JetQuay)

S$$0.035 per minute
(Capped at S$35 per 24 hours)

Carpark Rates for Motorcycles

T1,T2,T3& T4 | S$1.30 per day from 0700 — 0659 next day

* Rates are inclusive of 9% GST

Late payment of amount(s) due to CAG are subject to a late payment interest charge at
the prevailing rate of 8% per annum, such rate being subject to change from time to time.
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Airport Service Charge

*for tenants

Tenants in Changi Airport are required to pay a monthly Airport Service
Charge (ASC) in addition to their monthly rental of their rented premises.
ASC is collected to recover costs incurred by CAG for the provision of the
following common facilities and services:

(@) Power supply for air-conditioning and power/water supply for
common areas

(b) Cleaning of common areas

(c) General Maintenance

(d) Refuse collection

ASC Unit rates per sgm per month

Located at (Applicable till 30 June 2024)

Terminal Building . " n .
(T1to T4) Air-conditioned Non Air-conditioned
without 9% GST with 9% GST without 9% GST with 9% GST

Premises
(excludes Apron
and Equipment S$10.00 S$10.90 S$6.00 S$6.54
Parking)
Apron Premises S$10.00 S$10.90 S$6.00 S$6.54
Covered
Equipment S$10.00 S$10.90 S$6.00 S%$6.54
Parking Areas
Open Equipment i _ S$1.00 per S$1.09 per
Parking Areas annum annum

Located at ASC Unit rates per sgm per month
Changi Airfreight (Applicable till 30 June 2024)
Centre and Other : . : .

External Air-conditioned Non Air-conditioned

Premises without 9% GST ‘ with 9% GST without 9% GST with 9% GST
Premises
(excludes
Equipment S$6.00 S$6.54 S$3.00 S$3.27
Parking and
Abingdon)
Abingdon
Workshop - - S$1.35 S$1.47
Complex
Open Equipment i _ S$1.00 per S$1.09 per
Parking Areas annum annum
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The ASC will be adjusted from 1 July 2024 as per the rates shown below:

ASC Unit rates per sqm per month

Located at (Applicable from 1 July 2024)
Terminal Building . . Nen Airemnditianed
(T1 to T4) Air-conditioned Non Air-conditioned
without 9% GST with 9% GST without 9% GST with 9% GST
Premises
(excludes Apron
and Equipment S$14.00 S$15.26 S$8.00 S$8.72
Parking)
Apron Premises S$13.00 S$14.17 S$7.00 S$7.63
Covered
Equipment S$14.00 S$15.26 S$7.00 S$7.63
Parking Areas
Open Equipment
Parking Al’eaS = = S$010 S$011

ASC Unit rates per sqm per month

Located at Changi Applicable from 1 July 2024
Airfreight Centre (App y )

and Other Air-conditioned Non Air-conditioned
External Premises ——

without 9% GST with 9% GST without 9% GST with 9% GST

Premises
(excludes
Equipment S$8.00 S$8.72 S$4.00 S$4.36
Parking and
Abingdon)
Abingdon
Workshop - - S$1.80 S$1.96
Complex

Open Equipment
Parking Areas

- - S$0.10 S$0.11

* The Open Equipment Parking (OEP) rental rate is S$6.00 per sgm per month
(5%$6.54 w/GST).

* The Closed Equipment Parking (CEP) rental rate is S$26.00 per sqm per month
(5%$28.34 w/GST).

Late payment of amount(s) due to CAG are subject to a late payment interest charge at
the prevailing rate of 8% per annum, such rate being subject to change from time to time.
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